## Fire District No. 3

TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF MORRIS

## MAY 17, 2018

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING APPROVAL OF A SUCCESSOR COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT

## 18-05-17-53

**WHEREAS**, the Board of Fire Commissioners, Fire District No. 3, Township of Hanover, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, has negotiated the terms and conditions of a successor Collective Bargaining Agreement with FMBA Local 109 on behalf of the Fire District, and

WHEREAS, the Fire District and FMBA Local 109 have agreed to the terms and conditions of the successor agreement, and

**WHEREAS**, Labor Counsel for the Fire District has reviewed said successor agreement and has found it to be acceptable.

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 3 that

- 1. The Chairman of the Board of Fire Commissioners is hereby authorized to sign said collective bargaining agreement, and
- 2. Copies of said agreement shall be kept on file by the Secretary of the Board, the Chief of Department and the Administrator of the Fire District, and
- 3. A copy of said agreement shall be forwarded to the State of New Jersey Public Employees Relations Commission

It is hereby certified that this resolution is adopted by the Board of Fire Commissioners on this 17<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2018

**Robert Callas, Secretary**